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BZA APPLICATION NO. 19133 

 

As Director of the Office of Zoning, I hereby certify and attest that on August 19, 2016, pursuant 

to 11 DCMR § 3111.3, a copy of the order entered on that date in this matter was mailed first class, 

postage prepaid or delivered via inter-agency mail or delivered by electronic mail to each party 

and public agency who appeared and participated in the public hearing concerning the matter, and 

who is listed below:  

 

Allison Prince, Esq. 

Cary Kadlecek, Esq. 

Goulston & Storrs PC 

1999 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 

Washington, D.C.  20006 

ckadlecek@goulstonstorrs.com 

 

St. Thomas’ Parish Episcopal Church 

1772 Church Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

 

Robin Diener, President 

Dupont Circle Citizens Association 

9 Dupont Circle, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

president@dupont-circle.org 

 

Jack Evans, Councilmember 

Ward Two 

Council of the District of Columbia 

jevans@dccouncil.us 

 

Charles Thomas, Esq. 

General Counsel 

Dept. of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 

charles.thomas@dc.gov 

 

 

 

 

Church Street Neighbors & Dupont Circle 

Citizens Association 

c/o George R. Keys, Jr., Esq. 

Jordan & Keys PLLC 

910 17th Street, N.W., Suite 317 

Washington, D.C. 20006 

gkeys@jordankeys.com 

 

Church Street Neighbors 

c/o Judith Neibrief 

1768 Church Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

jneibrief@aol.com 

 

Chairperson 

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2B 

2B@anc.dc.gov 

 

Single Member District Commissioner 2B-07 

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2B 

1767 P Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20036 
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Chair and At Large Councilmembers 

Council of the District of Columbia 

pmendelson@dccouncil.us 

esilverman@dccouncil.us 

vorange@dccouncil.us 

dgrosso@dccouncil.us 

abonds@dccouncil.us 

 

ATTESTED BY:   ____________________________ 

                SARA A. BARDIN 

        Director, Office of Zoning 
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